Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **SCE Intelligent Commercial Management Holdings Limited**

中駿商管智慧服務控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 606)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of SCE Intelligent Commercial Management Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to Room 2801, Hysan Place, 500 Hennessy Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong with effect from 10 February 2022.

By order of the Board SCE Intelligent Commercial Management Holdings Limited Wong Lun Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Wong Lun, Mr. Niu Wei, Mr. Sun Qiang, Mr. Zheng Quanlou and Ms. Ku Weihong as executive Directors, Mr. Huang Youquan as non-executive Director, Dr. Ding Zuyu, Mr. Wang Yongping and Mr. Pang Hon Chung as independent non-executive Directors.